TRC Solutions, Inc. Agreement No. C-4-1426 Fact Sheet

- 1. August 11, 2014, Agreement No. C-4-1426, \$7,399,963, approved by the Board of Directors (Board).
 - Agreement was executed on March 31, 2015, for preparation of plans, specifications, and estimates (PS&E) for the Interstate 5 improvement project from south of Alicia Parkway to El Toro Road.
- 2. August 15, 2016, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-4-1426, \$0, approved by the Contracts Administration and Materials Management (CAMM) Department.
 - To modify key project personnel and revise the consultant address.
- 3. April 26, 2017, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-4-1426, \$219,719, approved by the CAMM Department.
 - Additional design services including supplemental fact sheets, right-of-way maps, roadway plans, and bridge and retaining walls plans to comply with new standards.
- 4. April 9, 2018, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-4-1426, \$949,605, approved by the Board.
 - Provide additional design services to complete the project PS&E.
- 5. May 13, 2019, Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. C-4-1426, \$617,742, pending Board approval.
 - To modify key project personnel and provide additional design services and updated fact sheets to comply with California Department of Transportation latest standard plans and specifications.

Total funds committed to TRC Solutions, Inc. after approval of Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. C-4-1426: \$9,187,029.